The independent valuer conducts inspections of all mature forestry assets on a semi‑annual basis, then provides
a valuation based on RICS methodology. The base case used for forestry asset value as at 31 March 2023 was
£77.0 million. Due to this asset class forming significantly more than 10% of the current portfolio valuation,
this was deemed an appropriate sensitivity to sample.

   Changes in  Changes in
Forestry assets sensitivity   portfolio valuation NAV per share

Forestry assets value increases by 10%   +£7.70m/+4.1% +4.1p

Forestry assets value decreases by 10%   -£7.70m/-4.1% -4.1p

Afforestation asset valuation
The sensitivity of the portfolio to changes in afforestation asset valuation is as follows:

The independent valuer conducts inspections of all afforestation assets on a semi‑annual basis, then provides a
valuation based on RICS methodology. The base case used for afforestation asset value as at 31 March 2023 was
£71.8 million. Due to this asset class forming more than 10% of the current portfolio valuation, this was deemed an
appropriate sensitivity to sample.

   Changes in  Changes in
Afforestation assets sensitivity   portfolio valuation NAV per share

Afforestation assets value increases by 10%   +£7.2m/+3.9% +3.8p

Afforestation assets value decreases by 10%   -£7.2m/-3.9% -3.8p

FORESIGHT SUSTAINABLE FORESTRY COMPANY PLC Unaudited Interim Report and Financial Statements for the period to 31 March 2023 51

17. Financial instruments continued
Sensitivity analysis of the portfolio continued
Mixed forestry and afforestation asset valuation
The sensitivity of the portfolio to changes in mixed forestry and afforestation asset valuation is as follows:

The independent valuer conducts inspections of all mixed assets on a semi‑annual basis, then provides a valuation
based on RICS methodology. The base case used for the asset value of mixed forestry and afforestation assets as at
31 March 2023 was £26.0 million. Due to this asset class forming more than 10% of the current portfolio valuation,
this was deemed an appropriate sensitivity to sample.